BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

HURON LAUNDRY

٧.

Respondent:

ADAMS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 65590

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on October 13, 2015. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: P0025985

Category: Abatement Property Type: Commercial Personal

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2012 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 16th day of October 2015.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dearem Willia

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach



STATE OF COLORADO

BO OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS	
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,	
State of Colorado 2015 OCT 15 AM 10: 29	
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315	
Denver, CO 80203	
Benrei, de dezes	
Petitioner:	
HURON LAUNDRY	
HORON ENOUDICE	
E.4	
v.	
Ã	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲
Respondent:	
BOARD OF ADAMS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	Docket Numbers: 65590
	Docket Numbers, 03340
Attorney for Petitioner:	
-	County Account Number:
G. Raymond Goodwin	P0025985
Atty Reg. #14617	
7472 South Shaffer Lane, Suite 100	
Littleton, Colorado 80127	
303-932-1222	
goodwin@wgrlegal.com	
MOTICE OF WITTING AWAI O	TE DESCRIPTION
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL O	F PETITION

Petitioner hereby withdraws the Petition filed in the above-mentioned action in regards to:

1. The Property located at 9209 Huron Street, Thornton, Colorado, 80260 (Adams County Assessor's Account Number: P0025985).

Dated: 10/15 2015

WATROUS GOODWIN | REHA, LLP

G. Raymond Goodwin, #14617

Counsel for Petitioner

7472 South Shaffer Lane, Suite 100

Littleton, Colorado 80127